


PURCHASING ITEM 
FOR 

COUNCIL AGENDA 

2. Council Meeting Date: I March 22,2007 

TO: MAYOR & COUNCIL 1 3. Date Prepared: February 23, 2007 

THROUGH: CITY MANAGER 1 4. Requesting Department: Municipal Utilities 

5. SUBJECT: Approve the extension of electrical supplies Contract No. WU6-988-2221, for one year to 
Summit Electric Supply, Border States Electric Supply, and Axiom Southwest, Inc. for a combined total not 
to exceed $425,000. 

6. RECOMMENDATION: Recommend approving the extension of electrical supplies Contract No. WU6- 
988-2221, for one year to Summit Electric Supply, Border States Electric Supply, and Axiom Southwest, 
Inc. for a combined total not to exceed $425,000. 

7. HISTORICAL BACKGROUNDIDISCUSSION: The Water and Wastewater Divisions require an ongoing 
contract to provide equipment not stocked in Central Supply such as, variable frequency drives and 
programmable logic controllers. The equipment is used at the Surface Water Treatment Plant, Water 
Production Wells, Airport Water Reclamation Facility, Lone Butte Water Reclamation Facility, Aquifer 
Storage and Recovery Wells, and Wastewater Collection Lift Stations. 

8. EVALUATION PROCESS: In February 2006, City Council approved the award of Bid No. WU6-988- 
2221 for one year with an option for four one-year extensions to Summit Electric Supply, Border States 
Electric Supply, and Axiom Southwest, Inc. for the purchase of electrical repair parts. Border States 
Electric Supply, Axiom Southwest, and Summit Electric Supply have agreed to extend the contracts with 
price increases ranging from .4% to 10% on individual line items due to the increases for steel, copper, 
aluminum, silver, zinc, plastics, energy, transportation and labor. Staff is in agreement with the price 
adjustment requests. 

9. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: 
Costs: $425,000 
Fund Source: 
Acct. Name: Fund Name: Proaram Name: Year Funded: Funds: 
605.3830.0000.5412 Water Operatingwater Treatment Communications Equipment FY 05/06 $100,000 
605.3860.0000.5329 Water Operatingwater Production Electrical Supplies FY 05/06 $ 45,000 
61 5.3940.0000.5329 Wastewater Operating - Lone Butte Electrical Supplies FY 05/06 $ 50,000 
61 5.3960.0000.5322 Wastewater Operating - AWRF Other Supplies FY 05/06 $ 80,000 
61 5.3960.0000.5329 Wastewater Operating - AWRF Electrical Supplies FY 05/06 $1 00,000 
61 5.3900.0000.5316 WW Operating - Wastewater Collection Machinery and Equipment FY 05/06 $ 50,000 

10. PROPOSED MOTION: Move to approve the extension of electrical supplies Contract No. WU6-988- 
2221, for one year to Summit Electric Supply, Border States Electric Supply, and Axiom Southwest, Inc. for 
a combined total not to exceed $425,000. 

APPROVALS 
I 

11. Requesting Department 

Kim ~ e r u t i l i t ~  Systems Manager 
Ci- 

Contract Admin. 

2221 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 4 P M  , . . .  -..-.. .. .- ..- N o .  1517-P. 1/3 -7 
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 

TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE C I N  OF CHANDLER AND SUMMIT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 
FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

This Amendment #ONE to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and Summit Eiectrlc 
Supply, Inc, for the purchase of electrlcal supplies dated Februe 23, 2006 between the City of Chandler 
(CITY) and Summit Electric Supply, Inc, Is entered into this / & day of-, 2007. 

WHEREAS, on February 23,2000 and City entered Into Contrad NO. WU0-988-2221, for the purchase of 
electrlcal supplles with a term for one year commenclng on March I, 2006 and wlth provleions allowing the 
contract to be extended for four additlonal one year terms; and 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract far one more one year term; I 

I 

NOW THEREFORE, the partiee agree as follows: 

1 SECTION 6. PRICE: The total amount payable to Contractor by the City pursuant to thls 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the City pursuant to ~ompanlon agreamente to the 
Agreement hereln shall not exceed the sum of Four Hundred TwentyFlve thousand Dollars ($425,000) for 
the supply of electrlcal repair parts payabls as set forth In Exhiblt 0, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof by reference. 

2, SECTION 6, TERM: The term of the Contract Is for one year (g), commencing on the 
March 1, 2007 and terminating on February 29, 2008, unless sooner terminated In accordance wlth the 
provisions herein, 

3. All other term8 and condltlons of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force 
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partleo have hereunto subacrlbed their names this day of 
,2007, 

CITY OF CHANDLER: 

By: 
MAYOR 

CONTRACTOR: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

- 

City Attorney ATTEST: (If corpontlon) 

ATTEST; 
Secretary 

City Clerk 

WITNESS: (If indlvldual or 
Partnership) 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 5 P M  1. N o .  1 5 1  7 P .  2 /3  

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN T HE CITY OF CHANDLER AND BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

Thls Amendment #ONE to that certain Agregment Between the City Of Chandler and Border States 
Electric Supply for the purchase of Jectrical1upp11e~ dated Februery 23. ZOQBI&etween the City of 
Chandler (CITY) and Border Statw Electrlc Supply Is entered lnto this Z'A day of -2007. 

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2006 and City entend lnto Contract NO. WU6-988-2221, for the purchase of 
electrical supplies wlth a term for one year commencing on March 1, 2000 and wlth provieions allowlng the 
contract to be extended for bur additlone\ one yeer terms: end 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term; 

NOW THEREFORE, the prrtles egree as follows: 

1. SECTION 6, PRlCE: The total amount payable to Contractor by the Clty pursuant to thls 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the City pursuant to companion agreements to tho 
Agreement heretn shell not exceed the sum of Four Hundred Wenty-Five thousand Dollars (M25,OOO) for 
the supply of electrical repair parts payable 18 set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto end made a part 
hereof by reference, 

2, SECTION 6. TERM; The term of the Contract io for one year (s), commencing on the 
March 1, 2007 and terminating on February 29, 2008, unleae sooner terminated In accordance with the 
provlslons herein, 

3. All other tcnnlr and conditions of the above referenced Agreement rhall remaln unchanged and In full force 
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of 
,2007. 

ClrY OF CHANDLER: CONTRACTOR: . 

By: 
MAYOR 

APPROVED A8 TO FORM: 

City Attorney P ATEST: (If corporation) 

ATTEST: 

* 
City Clerk 

WITNESS: (If lndlviduel or 
Partnership) 



M a r .  9. 2007 2:45PM N o .  1 5 1 7  P. 3 /3  

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 
TO AGREEMENT t3ETWEEN THE ClTY OF CHANDLER AND AXIOM SOUTHWEST, INC. 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

'This Amendment #ONE to that certain Agreement Between the, City Of Chandler and Axlom Southwest, 
Inc. for the purchase of electrical supplies dated February 23, 2006 between the City of Chandler (CITY) 
and Axiom Southwest, Inc, is entered Into this - _ day of , 2007, 

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2006 and City entered into Contract NO. WU6-988-2221, for the purchase of 
electrical supplies with a term for one year commencing on March I, 2008 and with provisions allowing the 
contract to be extended for four additional one year terms; and 

WHEREAS, the partles have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term; 

NOW THEREFORE, the partlea agree as follows: 

I SECTION 5. PRICE: The total amount payable to Contractor by the City pursuant to this 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the City pursuant to companion agreements to the 
Agreement herein 3t731/ not exceed the cum of Four Hundred Twenty-Five thousand~~Dollars ($425,000) for 
the supply of electrical repalr parts payable as set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof by reference. 

2. SECTION 6, TERM: The term of the Contract is for one year (s), commenclng on the 
March 1, 2007 and terminating on February 20, 2008, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the 
provisions herein, 

3. All other terms and condltlons of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and In full force 
end effects 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partles have hereunto oubscrlbed their names thle day of 
,2007. 

ClTY OF CHANDLER: 

By: 
MAYOR 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City Attorney dC" 
ATTEST: 

- 
City Clerk 

CONTRACTOR: 

AmEST; (If corporation) 

Secrstary 

WITNESS: (16 individuel,or 
Partnership) 

- 

[SEAL] 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 4 P M  

EXHIBIT A 
AXIOM SOUTHWEST 2007 

PRICE SHEET 
r 

15 1 Wedgewood [Adaptor: 61 606879 I EA 119 100.00 
16 I Wedgewood ~ S S  arrslyser; 870TS3110 I EA I $ 1,720.00 



M a r .  9 .  2 0 0 7  2 : 4 4 P M  I I N o . 1 5 1 1  P. 4 / 8  

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER AND BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

This Amendment #ONE to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and Bordar States 
Electric Supply for the purchase of electrical supplba dated February 23, 2 W 6 ~ w e e n  the City of 
Chandler (CITY) and Border  stat^ Electric Supply io entered into this 34 day of/&b1r/v~007. 

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2006 and City entemd Into Contract NO. WUB-988-2221, for the purchaoe of 
electrical supplles with e term for one year cornmenclng on March 1, 2000 end with provisions allowing the 
contract to be extended for four additional one year terms: and 

WHEREAS, the pertfes have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term; 

NOW THEREFORE, the partlea agree as follows: 

1 SECTION 6, PRICE: The totel amount payable to Contractor by the City pursucant to thls 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the Clty pursuant to companion agreemento to the 
Agreement hereln shell not exceed the sum of Four Hundred 7Lventy-Flve thousand Dollars ($426,000) for 
the supply of electrioal repair par& payable a8 set forth in Exhlbit 8, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof by reference. 

2. SECTION 6. TERM: The term of the Contract is fur one year (s), commenclng on the 
March 1, 2007 and terminating on February Zg, 2008, unleae aoongr termlneted In accordance with the 
provisions hereln, 

3, All other terms and conditlone of the ebwe referenced Agreument ehall remaln unchanged and in full farce 
and effect, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the perties have hereunto subscribed their name8 this, day of 
,2007. 

CITY OF CHANDLER: 

By: 
MAYOR 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City Attorney ATTEST: (If corporatlon) 

City Clerk 

WITNESS: (If Individual or 
Partnership) 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 4 P M  

EXHIBIT B 
BORDER STATE8 ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

2007 
PRICE SHEET 

I 1 1 I 1 

38 BrOUy 
WM.045 O~THRUS Wln Marker 

37 Brsdy Book E A 

ITEM Q 

I I ,r - 

Dlmount U Jmllar lbme 1 0  3d 
IE(UHORN 10 HOW! WP ORY I 

MANUFACTURER DCBCRIPTION Unlt Unlt Prlce 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 4 P M  N o .  1 5 1  1 P .  6/8 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 3 P M  . .- . -- N o .  1 5 1  1-P. 1 / 8  I 
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 

TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN WE ClrY OF CHANDLER AND SUMMIT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 
FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

This Amendment #ONE to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and Summlt Electric 
Supply, Inc. for the purchase of electrtcal supplies dated February 23, 2006 between the City of Chandler 
(CITY) and Summlt Electric Supply, Inc. is entered into this / day of-, 2007. 

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2008 and Clty entered Into Contract NO. WU6-986-2221, for the purchase of 
electrical supplies with a term for one year commencing on March 1, 2006 and with pravlslans allowlng the 
contract to be extended lor four addltlonal one year terms; end 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for One mote one year term; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. SECTION 5. PRICE: The total amount payable to Contra~tor by the City punuent to thls 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the City pursuent to   om pan ion egraernents to the 
Agreement herein shall not gxceed the sum of Four Hundred Twenty-Five thousand Dollars ($425,000) for 
the supply of electrical repair parts payable as set forth In Exhlblt 8 ,  attached hereto and made a part 
hereof by reference, 

2. SECTION 6, TERM: The term of the Contract Is for one year (s), commencing on the 
March I, 2007 and terminating on February 2g, 2000, unless sooner terminated in ae~ordance with the 
provisions herein. 

3, All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remaln unchengad and In full force 
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partiee have hereunto subscribed their names this day d 
,, 2007. 

CITY OF CHANDLER: 

By: 
MAYOR 

APPROVED AS TO FORM; 

City Attorney r" 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

CONTRACTOR: 

ATEST: (It corporation) 

Secretary 

WITNESS: (If Individual or 
Partnership) 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 4 P M  

EXHIBIT C 
SUMMIT ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC, 

2007 

N o .  15 1 1 P. 2/8 



M a r .  9. 2007 2 : 4 4 P M  N o . 1 5 1 1  P. 3/8 

muller 51420 T615 aolld 8terl rall; 2 meters: 1 



AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ClTY OF CHANDLER AND AXIOM SOUTHWEST, INC. 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

This Amendment #ONE to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and Axiom Southwest, 
Inc. for the purchase of electrical supplies dated February 23, 2006 between the City of Chandler (CITY) 
and Axiom Southwest, Inc. is entered into this day of ,2007. 

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2006 and City entered into Contract NO. WU6-988-2221, for the purchase of 
electrical supplies with a term for one year commencing on March 1, 2006 and with provisions allowing the 
contract to be extended for four additional one year terms; and 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

I. SECTION 5. PRICE: The total amount payable to Contractor by the City pursuant to this 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the City pursuant to companion agreements to the 
Agreement herein shall not exceed the sum of Four Hundred Twenty-Five thousand Dollars ($425,000) for 
the supply of electrical repair parts payable as set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof by reference. 

2. SECTION 6. TERM: The term of the Contract is for one year (s), commencing on the 
March I, 2007 and terminating on February 29, 2008, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the 
provisions herein. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force 
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of 
,2007. 

CITY OF CHANDLER: CONTRACTOR: 

By: 
MAYOR 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City Attorney 

ATTEST: 

By: 
Title: 

ATTEST: (If corporation) 

Secretary 

City Clerk 

WITNESS: (If individual or 
Partnership) 

[SEAL] 



EXHIBIT A 
AXIOM SOUTHWEST 2007 

PRICE SHEET 

DESCRIPTION 

29 
30 
3 1 

Precision Digital 
IEC 

Wika 

Meter, 673-6 
pH meter; IEC-860ph 
gauges, 40-122-53-4 

Discount of similar items 10% 

EA 
EA 
E A 

$ 229.00 
$ 505.00 

179 



AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ClTY OF CHANDLER AND BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

This Amendment #ONE to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and Border States 
Electric Supply for the purchase of electrical supplies dated February 23, 2006 between the City of 
Chandler (CITY) and Border States Electric Supply is entered into this day of ,2007 

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2006 and City entered into Contract NO. WU6-988-2221, for the purchase of 
electrical supplies with a term for one year commencing on March 1, 2006 and with provisions allowing the 
contract to be extended for four additional one year terms; and 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. SECTION 5. PRICE: The total amount payable to Contractor by the City pursuant to this 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the City pursuant to companion agreements to the 
Agreement herein shall not exceed the sum of Four Hundred Twenty-Five thousand Dollars ($425,000) for 
the supply of electrical repair parts payable as set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof by reference. 

2. SECTION 6. TERM: The term of the Contract is for one year (s), commencing on the 
March I, 2007 and terminating on February 29, 2008, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the 
provisions herein. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force 
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of 
,2007. 

CITY OF CHANDLER: CONTRACTOR: 

By: By: 
MAYOR Title: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City ~t torney ATTEST: (If corporation) 

ATTEST: 
Secretary 

City Clerk 

WITNESS: (If individual or 
Partnership) 



EXHIBIT B 
BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

2007 
PRICE SHEET 

83 
84 

89 
90 
91 

93 

94 

95 

Unit 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

EA 

EA 

DESCRIPTION 
1202-HI 0 Cable Option W7 
1202-SSS Smart Serial Conterter 
1746-N18 Exchange 
1746-OW16 Relay Output Module 
20-HIM-CS LCD Display Digital 
Keypad 
20-HIM-HI0 Remote HIM Cable 1M; 
1 175530 

ITEM # 

29 
30 
3 1 
32 

33 

34 

MTE 
MTE 

Red Dot 
Red Dot 
Red Dot 

Rockwell 

Siemens 

Sola 

Unit Price 

$ 36.10 
$ 212.99 
$ 795.90 
$ 260.09 

$ 194.94 

$ 46.93 

MANUFACTURER 
Allen Bradley 
Allen Bradley 
Allen Bradley 
Allen Bradley 

Allen Bradley 

Allen Bradley 

$ 16.25 
$ 28.17 

$ 8.33 

$ 7.90 
1% 

$ 88.62 1 
$ 2.73 
$ 2.00 
$ 0.85 

$ 0.04 
$ 0.04 
$ 0.76 
$ 0.31 

$ 12.09 

$ 54.65 
$ 14.61 

$ 6.44 
$ 1.32 

35 
36 

37 

42 

43 

44 
45 
46 

53 
54 
55 
56 

57 

69 
70 

79 
80 

$ 174.08 
$ 137.15 

$ 2.95 
$ 0.79 
$ 1.42 

5% 

$ 1,899.00 

$ 9.71 

$ 28.70 

Discount of similar items 5 % 
RL-30503 20HP Reactor I EA 
RL-13003 5-input line reactors 480V I EA 

Discount of similar items 10 % 

Brady 
Brady 

Brady 

Carlon 

Christy 

Conduit 
Conduit 
Conduit 

Dottie 
Dottie 
Dottie 
Dottie 

Edwards 

Ideal 
Ideal 

LittleFuse 
LittleFuse 

Discount of similar items 10 % 

All-1 112 alum Cond. Body 
SCV-1 112 alum. Cond. Body cover 
OLK1 RG 112 gask. Gkn-I flRdot Ib 

44-833 Safety Lockout Tag, 5lcrd 
STD-0-9-(FILLED) Wire Marker Disp. 
WM-0-45 0-THRU45 Wire Marker 
Book 

Discount of similar items 
E(UHGRN 1G HORZ WP GRY 
COVER 

EA 

EA 
EA 

EA 
EA 

EA 

20 % 

EA 

Discount of similar items % 

Custom Drive Assembly I EA 

Discount of similar items 10 % 
ICGK Insulated Cu. Ground bus I EA 

Discount of similar items 10 % 

ElOOD Indust. Control Transformer I EA 

Discount of  similar items 10 % 

FL36T-Street Lighting Lid I EA 

Discount of similar items 20 % 

2-in-intermediate-metal conduit 
1-112-intermediate-metal conduit 
314-galv-steel conduit 

EA 
EA 
EA 

Discount of similar items 20 % 

BT41-C Nylon Cable Tie 
BT4S-C Nylon Cable Tie 
W14-314 2DP Wedge Anchor 
ZA-125 114-Dl anchor 

EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

Discount of similar items 5% 

5000 Ionization Smoke Alarm I EA 
Discount of similar items 5 % 

45300 Cable tie gun 1 EA 
45-616 Reflex Stripper I EA 

Discount of  similar items 10 % 

CCMR.500 Midget Fuse I EA 
GMA-63MA Miniature Fuse I EA 



$ 0.34 

$ 6.01 

$ 0.40 

$ 9.07 I 

$ 11.92 

115 

116 

117 

130 

133 

Panduit 

B-line 

Oz Gedney 

CRC Chemicals 

Arlington 

Discount of similar items 10 % 

Panduit PLT4H-TLO locking cable tie; 
14.5" long, 4 bundle 

Discount of similar items 
B line B22SH-GR slotted strut, 1- 
518X, 1-5/8:, 10 R; green wl 911 6 x 
718 

Discount of similar items 

OZIEGS 7075ST EMT Connector, 
compress, 3/4", steel, insul throat 

EA 

20 % 

EA 

10 % 

EA 

Discount of similar items 10 % 

021 30 cleanerldegreaser, QD 1 EA 
Discount of similar items 5% 

Arlington 856A flexlACIMC 
connector, 90 degree, 2" squeeze 
type EA 

Discount of similar items 20 % 



AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE, 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ClTY OF CHANDLER AND SUMMIT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF EXECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

This Amendment #ONE to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and Summit Electric 
Supply, Inc. for the purchase of electrical supplies dated February 23, 2006 between the City of Chandler 
(CITY) and Summit Electric Supply, Inc. is entered into this day of , 2007. 

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2006 and City entered into Contract NO. WU6-988-2221, for the purchase of 
electrical supplies with a term for one year commencing on March 1, 2006 and with provisions allowing the 
contract to be extended for four additional one year terms; and 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. SECTION 5. PRICE: The total amount payable to Contractor by the City pursuant to this 
Agreement, when added to the total amount payable by the City pursuant to companion agreements to the 
Agreement herein shall not exceed the sum of Four Hundred Twenty-Five thousand Dollars ($425,000) for 
the supply of electrical repair parts payable as set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof by reference. 

2. SECTION 6. TERM: The term of the Contract is for one year (s), commencing on the 
March I ,  2007 and terminating on February 29, 2008, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the 
provisions herein. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force 
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of 
,2007. 

CITY OF CHANDLER: CONTRACTOR: 

By: By: 
MAYOR Title: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City Attorney 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

ATTEST: (If corporation) 

- 

Secretary 

WITNESS: (If individual or 
Partnership) 



EXHIBIT C 
SUMMIT ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC. 

2007 
PRICE SHEET 

105 

109 

110 

112 

119 

122 

123 

Woodhead 

Hubbell 

Fuses 

Channel lock 

Pass & Seymour 

Square D 

IDEC 

$ 11.69 1 

$ 7.83 

15% 

$ 4.47 
40% 

$ 9.20 ] 
10% 

$ 4.69 

50% 

$ 946.00 

20% 

$ 81.25 1 
35% 

073031204 Strain relief grip I E A  

Discount of similar items % 

Heavy Duty plus; HBL5266C, 15 amp, 125V. 2-pole; 
3 wire 

Discount of similar 

Shawmut TRS30R class RK5 fuse, 30 amp, 600V, 
dual element, time delay 

EA 
items 

EA 

Discount of similar items 

Channellock 806 wrench, 6 ,  adj. I EA 

Discount of similar items 10 % 

Sier, 5266X plus, 15 amp, 125V, extra-hard use, 
spec. grade 

Discount of similar 

Square D KAL36250 KAL Breaker, 250 amp, 3-pole; 
600V 

EA 

items 

EA 

Discount of similar items 

IDEC PS5R-D24 50W 24V power supply I E A  
Discount of similar items % 



124 

126 

127 

129 

131 

134 
135 

EA 

% 

EA 

items 

EA 

items 

EA 

% 

EA 

items 

FT 

QT 

137 

Weidmuller 

ILSCO 

Burndy 

NSI 

Taymac Covers 

PVC Conduit 

$ 7.68 

20% 

$ 25.15 

45% 

$ 5.91 

50% 

$ 29.54 

15% 

$ 16.25 

15% 

$ 4.00 
$ 4.15 

Weidmuller 51420 TS15 solid steel rail; 2 meters; 15 
x 5.5 

Discount of similar items 

T3A2-250N alum. Mechanical lug for 3 conductor, 
6AWG-250MCM ALCU 

Discount of similar 

KA28 mech. Lug; 1 cond. 4AWG stranded, 410 awg; 
318" stud (copper only) 

Discount of similar 

AL-R2-R2 Connector block, 500-4AWG Dbl primary; 
500-4 AWG dbl secondary connector 

Discount of similar items 

Taymac 20510 deep GFCl cover, 1 gang surface 
mount, vertical 

Discount of similar 

PVC 1-112" schedule 40 conduit 
PVC 68 primer, purple, Oatey #30806 

KIM 

Discount of similar items % 

I EA 
Discount of similar items % 

52% 

$ 348.00 1 
30% 


	Return to Agenda

